
This refer to letter dated 29.02.2024 along with Public Auction notices received from  Nazir 
Banking Court No.II Sukkur regarding Public Auction Proceedings in attached / mortgaged property, the 
Public Auctions are fixed on 06.04.2024 at Pacca Chang  Branch. The details of Public Auctions in 
attached properties in following executions are given as under 
                                                                                          
                                                                 

Ex.No. 200/2022 
ZTBL Pacca Chang Vs  Mst. Shahar Bano 
W/O Ghulam Rasool Rajpar 

06.04.2024 Banking Court No. II Sukkur 

Ex.No.202/2022 
ZTBL  Pacca Chang Vs Dr Muhammadm 
S/O Habibullah Chakrani 

06.04.2024 Banking Court No. II Sukkur 

Ex.No.204/2022 
ZTBL  Paca Chang Vs  Javed Ali S/O Sltam 
Ali Rajpar 

06.04.2024 Banking Court No. II Sukkur 

Ex.No.208/2022 
ZTBL Pacca Chang Vs Mst. Saleemat Bibi 
W/O Deen Muhammad 

06.04.2024 Banking Court No. II Sukkur 

Ex.No.207/2022 
ZTBL  Pacca Chang Vs Azhar Ali S/O 
Dhani Bux Banbhan 

06.04.2024 Banking Court No. II Sukkur 

Ex.No.206/2022 
ZTBL Pacca Chang Vs Ali Asghar S/O 
Muhammad Ilyas Lashari 

06.04.2024 Banking Court No. II Sukkur 

                                                                                                                                                                                            
   
                                                                                                                       

              The Honorable Judge Banking Court No. II Sukkur has directed to auction the mortgaged property 

and also published Pubic Auction Notices in three newspapers (English, Urdu and in Sindhi Kawaish) in 

above executions and fixed Public Auction of attached properties on 06.04.2024 at Pacca Chang . In this 

context we are enclosing herewith Public Auction Notices with advise to arranging the compliance of 

Honorable Banking Court No-II Sukkur. 

 

Therefore the sincere efforts should be taken for making the Public Auction Proceedings of 

mortgaged / attached property  successful. and it is also noted that all expenses related to Public Auction 

Proceedings charges , banners  & drum beating etc. will be made  after getting  necessary approval from 

Regional Head  ZTBL, Sukkur zone  in  accordance  to Credit Manual amended up to 31.12.2021 chapter 

17. Para No.17.4.  

Furthermore the worthy GM Baluchistan / Sindh-II at Sukkur has given directions during the 

meeting that select the suitable attached/ mortgaged property purchase/ acquire the property in Public 

Auction proceeding conducted by the Honorable Banking Court Sukkur.  

It is noted that during the course of hearing proceeding regarding public auction in above attached 
property the Honorable Judge Banking Court No-II Sukkur was given verbal directions that at the time 
of Public Auction proceeding the concern branch Manager should be provide the details of penaflix / 
drum beating , picture and video clip to Nazir Banking Court No-II Sukkur, if any Branch Manager not 
follow the Court directions the action will per taken as per Law.  that where branch paste 
/announcement of drum beating 


